
PREFACE
Mission
The mission of the Northern Plains Area Council of Office Professionals (NPACOP) is to provide a resource for the Area Director and management for matters relating to the secretarial profession.  The Council is to work with the Area Director and management in an advisory capacity on new initiatives which impact employees in the organization, provide input and serve as liaison to the NPA representative to the ARS National Advisory Council for Office Professionals (NACOP) on matters which impact employees Agency-wide, and to enhance the secretarial profession through training, mentoring and recognition.

Vision
Our vision is to ensure that the NPA has highly skilled professionals working in partnership with management to meet the office support needs of the organization.

Council Members
A list server was created to facilitate communications with the NPA Council members.  You may communicate directly with all members by sending an e-mail to NPACOP@ars.usda.gov.

	Name
	Location
	E-mail/Phone

	Carol Durflinger

Ex-Officio Member
	Northern Plains Area Office Fort Collins, CO
	carol.durflinger@ars.usda.gov
Phone:  970-492-7058

Fax:
970-492-7065

	Olga Lee

Ex-Officio Member
	Northern Plains Area Office Fort Collins, CO
	olga.lee@ars.usda.gov
Phone:  970-492-7057

Fax:
970-492-7065

	Jaime Mitchell

Webmaster
	Center for Grain and Animal Health Research, Hard Winter Wheat Genetics, Manhattan, KS
	jaime.mitchell@ars.usda.gov
Phone:  785-532-6168

Fax:
785-532-6167

	Janel Nierman

Media/Public Relations
	U.S. Meat Animal Research Center, Office of the Center Director, Clay Center, NE
	janel.nierman@ars.usda.gov
Phone:  402-762-4110

Fax:
402-762-4111

	Linda Parnell

Technical Advisor and NACOP Representative
	U.S. Meat Animal Research Center, Reproduction Research, Clay Center, NE
	linda.parnell@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: (402) 762-4191 
Fax: (402) 762-4382

	Tawanna Ross Johnson

Welcome Packet Coordinator
	Center for Grain and Animal Health Research, Grain Quality and Structure , Manhattan, KS
	tawanna.rossjohnson@ars.usda.gov
Phone: 785-776-2757

Fax: 785-537-5534

	Amber Whittaker

Chair
	Poisonous Plant Research

Logan, UT
	amber.whittaker@ars.usda.gov 
Phone: (435) 752-2941 ext. 1108 
Fax: (435) 753-5681
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